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WW-6B API NO. 47- 051 . 02554
(04/15) OPERATOR WELL NO. MAJBNHSM
Well Pad Name: MaJ8

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
WELL WORK PERMIT APPLICATION

1) Well Operator: CNX GAS COMPANY LLC 494458046 |MARSHALL |WEBSTE[MAJORSVILLE

Operator ID County District Quadrangle
2) Operator’'s Well Number: MAJBNHSM Well Pad Name: MAJ8

3) Farm Name/Surface Owner: JOHNS.KUTIS, ETUX. ETAL.  pyhlic Road Access: LONE OAK RD

4) Elevation, current ground;  1190.50 Elevation, proposed post-construction:
5)Well Type (a)Gas X Oil Underground Storage
Other
(b)If Gas  Shallow X Deep

Horizontal X
6) Existing Pad: Yes or No NO
7) Proposed Target Formation(s), Depth(s), Anticipated Thickness and Expected Pressure(s):

Target formation is Marcellus Shale @ 6,603’ - 6,652 TVD, 49’ thick, expected formation pressure ~4600 psi
8) Proposed Total Vertical Depth: 6,603' TVD at TD, depending on formation dip

9) Formation at Total Vertical Depth: Marcellus Shale (will not penetrate Onondaga)

10) Proposed Total Measured Depth:  20,348' MD at TD

11) Proposed Horizontal Leg Length: 12,982

12) Approximate Fresh Water Strata Depths: 55, 344'

13) Method to Determine Fresh Water Depths:  Ulilizing offset well data and nearby features

14) Approximate Saltwater Depths: 1347°, 1502'

15) Approximate Coal Seam Depths: 422424, 425428', 622'626", 702'-704', 705-710', 1,907"1,108', 1,311,312, 1,387-1,388", 14591 461"

16) Approximate Depth to Possible Void (coal mine, karst, other): 705-710' is in Mine Pillar

1'7) Does Proposed well location contain coal secams
directly overlying or adjacent to an active mine? Yes X No

(a) If Yes, provide Mine Info: Name: OHIO COUNTY MINE

Depth;  Pittsburgh #8 coals seam bottom depth 710"

PITTSBURGH #8 SEAM

_ RECEIVED Scam:
Office of Oil and Gas Owner;: OHIO COUNTY COAL RESOURCES, INC.
0CT 0 2 2025
WV Department of 5 % et
Environmental Protection 91712025
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WW-6B

APINO. 47- 05!

- 02554

(04/15) OPERATOR WELL NOQ. MaJeNHSM
Well Pad Name; MAsg
18) CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM
TYPE . )
Size | New Weight per fi, | FOOTAGE: For | INTERVALS: | CEMENT:
- or | Grade I/t Drilling (fi Left in Well Fill-up
) | ged (b/fy) Dnlling (1) (f) (Cu. FLY/CTS
Conductor | 20 | New | LS <94 69 40 150 / CTS
Fresh Water |13.375| New | J-55 545 1,142 1,113 935/ CTS
Coal 13.375| New | J-55 545 1,142 1,113 935/ CTS
Intermediate |9.625]| New | J-55 36 2,273 2,244 760/ CTS
Production | 5.5 | New | P-110 20 20,348 20,319 4350 ToC @ 2073
Tubing 2.375| New | J-55 4.7 Above assumes RF = 29’ TBD N/A
Liners N/A
TYPE Wall Anticipated Cement
Size (in) D%ﬂ%{%n Thickness Bl.is_tl’sriew Max. Internal C}c_mcgrg Yield
Diameter (in) (in) (pst) Pressure (psi) | 28 (cu. ft./k)
Conductor 20 30 375 N/A N/A Type 1 1.18
Fresh Water | 43 375 17.5 380 2,730 <500 Class A 1.19
Coal 13.375 17.5 .380 2,730 <500 Class A 1.19
Intermediate | g gog 12.25 352 3,520 <2815 |Class A 1.19
Production 5.5 8.75x 8.5 361 14,340 ~11,000 |cassaorH 1.10
Tubing 2.375 N/A 190 7,700 N/A N/A N/A
Liners
Office F:)?Cgillvggd Gas
0CT 0 2 2025
PACKERS WV Department of
- Environmental Protection
Kind:
N/A
Sizes:
Depths Set:
Strader Gnwer
9/17/2025
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RECEIVED

WW-6B Office of Oil and Gas API NO. 47- 051 - 02554

10/14 OPERATOR WELL NO. MAJBNHSM
o UCT 0 2 2025 Well Pad Name:; mass

WV Department ot
Environmental Protection

19) Describe proposed well work, including the drilling and plugging back of any pilot hole:

Utilize conductor rig to set 20" conductor into solid rock and cement back to surface. MIRU drilfing rig. Air drill 17-1/2"
hole. Run and cement 13-3/8" fresh water casing. Note that the FW/coal casing will be set just above elevation - the
casing will NOT be set below ground level (setting depth to isolate sloughing formations and red beds below the
Pittsburgh Coal Seam). Air drill 12-1/4" hole. Run and cement 9-5/8" intermediate casing. Air drill 8-3/4" production
hole to curve KOP (this section is typically directionally drilled with a slant/tangent profile for anti-coilision and for lateral
spacing). Displace hole with 12.0-12.8 ppg SOBM. Drill 8-1/2" curve from KOP to landing point. Continue drilling
8-1/2" lateral to TD (geosteer this section to remain in Marcellus target window). Perform clean-up cycle to condition
well. Run and cement 5-1/2" production casing. Suspend well and skid to next well or RDMO drilling rig.

20) Describe fracturing/stimulating methods in detail, including anticipated max pressure and max rate:

Test production casing and toe prep well. MIRU stimulation/hydraulic fracturing equipment. Fracture
well by pumping required number of stages utilizing plug-and-perf method. Max anticipated treating
pressure is ~11,000 psi and max anticipated treating pump rate is ~100 bpm. Number of stages and
stage spacing to be finalized after drilling. After last stimulation stage, drill out frac plugs and clean-out
well to PBTD. Flow back and clean-up well. Tie well into production. Run tubing when required.

21) Total Area to be disturbed, including roads, stockpile area, pits, etc., (acres): 13.03 acres

22) Area to be disturbed for well pad only, less access road (acres); 13.03 acres

23) Describe centralizer placement for each casing string:

Fresh water string: centralize shoe joint and every other joint to surface - utilize bow spring centralizers.
Intermediate string: centralize shoe joint and every 3rd joint to surface - utilize rigid/bow spring centralizers.
Production string: centralize every joint from shoe to TOG - utilize single piece/rigid bow centralizers. Actual
centralizer placement may be changed based on hole conditions.

24) Describe all cement additives associated with each cement type:

Fresh water/coal string: Class A cement with 1%-3% CaCi2 and 1/4 pps cello-fiake/LCM. Intermediate string: Class A cement
with 0%-2% CaCi2 and 1/4 pps cello-flake/LCM. Production string: Class A or H cement or Class H:Poz blend with dry blend
and/or liquid additives including retarder, suspension agent, gas block, defoamer, fluid loss control, extender, dispersant,
anti-settling agent. Actual cement blends may vary stightly depending upon cementing service company utilized.

25) Proposed borehole conditioning procedures:

Air sections are typically vertical holes - will ensure the hole is clean at section TD prior to TOOH to run
casing (may require mist and/or soap to clean the hole). For the production hole - once at TD, circulate
at max flowrate with max rotation until the shakers clean-up (typically requires multiple bottoms-up).
For the production casing - once on bottom with casing, circulate a minimum of one hole volume prior

to pumping cement.

P> .
*Note: Attach additional sheets as needed. 2trader CALower
9/17/20
PagY 2412025
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Tract ID

1A

Tract ID

1C

3A

Tract ID

3B

Tax Map & Parcel

15-6-19

Tax Map & Parcel

15-9-15

p/o 15-6-20

Tax Map & Parcel

15-10-1

Title Opinion QLS #

192689000

Title Opinion QLS #

192689000

192678000

Title Opinion QLS #

192678000

Attachment - Form WW-6A-1 for MAJBNHSM

Surface Owner

Russel W. Strope, et al

Surface Owner

Russel W. Strope, et al

John S. & Sylvia M. Kutis Irrevocable Trust

Surface Owner

John S. & Sylvia M. Kutis Irrevocable Trust

Russell W. Strope

Craig D. Strope

Donna J. Strope

Great Lakes Energy Partners, L.L.C.
Range Resources —Appalachia, LLC

Chesapeake Appalachia, L.L.C.
Chesapeake Appalachia, L.L.C.
Statoil USA Onshore Properties Inc.
SWN Exchange Titleholder, LLC
Statoil USA Onshore Properties Inc.
SWN Production Company, LLC
Equinor USA Onshore Properties Inc.
Equinor USA Onshore Properties Inc.
SWN Production Company, LLC

Russell W. Strope

Craig D. Strope

Donna J. Strope

Great Lakes Energy Partners, L.L.C.
Range Resources —Appalachia, LLC

Chesapeake Appalachia, L.L.C.
Chesapeake Appalachia, L.L.C.
Statoil USA Onshore Properties Inc.
SWN Exchange Titleholder, LLC
Statoil USA Onshore Properties Inc.
SWN Production Company, LLC
Equinor USA Onshore Properties Inc.
Equinor USA Onshore Properties Inc.
SWN Production Company, LLC

Grantor, Lessor, etc

Grantor, Lessor, etc

John S. Kutis and Sylvia M. Kutis, a/k/a Slyvia M. Kutis, h/w

Chevron U.S.A,, Inc.
Chevron U.S.A,, Inc.

Chesapeake Appalachia, L.L.C.

Statoil USA Onshore Properties Inc.
SWN Exchange Titleholder, LLC
Statoil USA Onshore Properties Inc.
SWN Production Company, LLC
Equinor USA Onshore Properties Inc.
Equinor USA Onshore Properties Inc.
SWN Production Company, LLC

Grantor, Lessor, etc

John S. Kutis and Sylvia M. Kutis, a/k/a Slyvia M. Kutis, h/w

Chevron U.S.A,, Inc.
Chevron U.S.A,, Inc.

Chesapeake Appalachia, L.L.C.

Statoil USA Onshore Properties Inc.
SWN Exchange Titleholder, LLC
Statoil USA Onshore Properties Inc.
SWN Production Company, LLC
Equinor USA Onshore Properties Inc.
Equinor USA Onshore Properties Inc.
SWN Production Company, LLC

Grantee, Lessee, etc

Great Lakes Energy Partners, L.L.C.
Great Lakes Energy Partners, L.L.C.
Great Lakes Energy Partners, L.L.C.
Range Resources —Appalachia, LLC

Chesapeake Appalachia, L.L.C. and Statoil USA Onshore Properties Inc.

Statoil USA Onshore Properties Inc.
SWN Production Company, LLC
SWN Exchange Titleholder, LLC
SWN Production Company, LLC
Equinor USA Onshore Properties Inc.
CNX Gas Company LLC

CNX Gas Company LLC
CNX Gas Company LLC

Grantee, Lessee, etc

Great Lakes Energy Partners, L.L.C.
Great Lakes Energy Partners, L.L.C.
Great Lakes Energy Partners, L.L.C.
Range Resources —Appalachia, LLC

Chesapeake Appalachia, L.L.C. and Statoil USA Onshore Properties Inc.

Statoil USA Onshore Properties Inc.
SWN Production Company, LLC
SWN Exchange Titleholder, LLC
SWN Production Company, LLC
Equinor USA Onshore Properties Inc.
CNX Gas Company LLC

CNX Gas Company LLC
CNX Gas Company LLC

Chevron U.S.A., Inc.

Chesapeake Appalachia, L.L.C.

Chesapeake Appalachia, L.L.C. and Statoil USA Onshore Properties Inc.

SWN Production Company, LLC

SWN Exchange Titleholder, LLC
SWN Production Company, LLC
Equinor USA Onshore Properties Inc.
CNX Gas Company LLC

CNX Gas Company LLC
CNX Gas Company LLC

Grantee, Lessee, etc

Chevron U.S.A., Inc.

Chesapeake Appalachia, L.L.C.

Chesapeake Appalachia, L.L.C. and Statoil USA Onshore Properties Inc.

SWN Production Company, LLC

SWN Exchange Titleholder, LLC
SWN Production Company, LLC
Equinor USA Onshore Properties Inc.
CNX Gas Company LLC

CNX Gas Company LLC
CNX Gas Company LLC
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Royalty

Not Less than 1/8
Not Less than 1/8
Not Less than 1/8
Name Change
Assignment

Partial Assignment
Assignment
Partial Assignment
Merger
Name Change
Agreement

Assignment
Assignment

Royalty

Not Less than 1/8
Not Less than 1/8
Not Less than 1/8
Name Change
Assignment

Partial Assignment
Assignment
Partial Assignment
Merger
Name Change
Agreement

Assignment
Assignment

Not Less than 1/8

Assignment
Assignment

Assignment

Partial Assignment
Merger
Name Change
Agreement

Assignment
Assignment

Royalty

Not Less than 1/8

Assignment
Assignment

Assignment

Partial Assignment
Merger
Name Change
Agreement

Assignment
Assignment

Book/Page

657/52
657/54
657/86
19/443
23/368

24/363
33/110
33/424
19/624
2/427
1142/499

51/190
51/198

Book/Page

657/52
657/54
657/86
19/443
23/368

24/363
33/110
33/424
19/624
2/427
1142/499

51/190
51/198

772/457

31/18
32/235

33/110
34/582
35/32
33/424
19/624
2/427
1142/499

51/190
51/198

Book/Page
772/457

31/18
32/235

33/110
34/582
35/32
33/424
19/624
2/427
1142/499

51/190
51/198



Tract ID

17D

Tract ID

17F

Tract ID

17H

Tract ID

27

Tract ID

33

Tract ID

51A

Tract ID

Tax Map & Parcel

15-6-42

Tax Map & Parcel

15-10-3

Tax Map & Parcel

15-10-4

Tax Map & Parcel

15-10-13

Tax Map & Parcel

15-10-12

Tax Map & Parcel

15-13-21

Tax Map & Parcel

Title Opinion QLS #

193252000

Title Opinion QLS #

193252000

Title Opinion QLS #

193252000

Title Opinion QLS #

191844000

Title Opinion QLS #

191845000

Title Opinion QLS #

191804000

Title Opinion QLS #

Surface Owner

Robert Phillip Miner and Karen Marie Clegg

Surface Owner

Robert Phillip Miner and Karen Marie Clegg

Surface Owner

Robert Phillip Miner and Karen Marie Clegg

Surface Owner

Joseph R. Pettit, et ux

Surface Owner

Thomas James Conway Jr., et al

Surface Owner

Deborah K. Perkins, et al

Surface Owner

Grantor, Lessor, etc

Bounty Minerals, LLC

Grantor, Lessor, etc

Bounty Minerals, LLC

Grantor, Lessor, etc

Bounty Minerals, LLC

Grantor, Lessor, etc

Sandra J. Gregg, single

Grantor, Lessor, etc

Herbert L. Burns, single

The Manufacturers Light and Heat Company
Columbia Gas Transmission Corporation
Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC

NiSource Energy Ventures, LLC

NiSource Energy Ventures, LLC
CNX Gas Company, LLC

Noble Energy, Inc

Columbia Energy Ventures, LLC

Chesapeake Appalachia, L.L.C.
Statoil USA Onshore Properties Inc.
SWN Exchange Titleholder, LLC
Statoil USA Onshore Properties Inc.
SWN Production Company, LLC
Equinor USA Onshore Properties Inc.
Equinor USA Onshore Properties Inc.
SWN Production Company, LLC

Grantor, Lessor, etc
O. E. Burge and Sarah L. Burge, his wife
The Manufacturers Light and Heat Company
Columbia Gas Transmission Corporation

Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC
NiSource Energy Ventures, LLC

NiSource Energy Ventures, LLC
Columbia Energy Ventures, LLC

CNX Gas Company, LLC

Noble Energy, Inc

HG Energy Il Appalachia, LLC

Grantor, Lessor, etc

Grantee, Lessee, etc

CNX Gas Company LLC

Grantee, Lessee, etc

CNX Gas Company LLC

Grantee, Lessee, etc

CNX Gas Company LLC

Grantee, Lessee, etc
CNX Gas Company LLC

Grantee, Lessee, etc
The Manufacturers Light and Heat Company

Columbia Gas Transmission Corporation
Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC
NiSource Energy Ventures, LLC

CNX Gas Company, LLC

Columbia Energy Ventures, LLC
Chesapeake Appalachia, L.L.C.
Statoil USA Onshore Properties Inc.
CNX Gas Company, LLC

Noble Energy, Inc

SWN Production Company, LLC
SWN Exchange Titleholder, LLC
SWN Production Company, LLC
Equinor USA Onshore Properties Inc.
CNX Gas Company LLC

CNX Gas Company LLC
CNX Gas Company LLC

Grantee, Lessee, etc
The Manufacturers Light and Heat Company
Columbia Gas Transmission Corporation
Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC

NiSource Energy Ventures, LLC
CNX Gas Company, LLC

Columbia Energy Ventures, LLC
CNX Gas Company, LLC

Noble Energy, Inc

Noble Energy, Inc

HG Energy Il Appalachia, LLC
CNX Gas Company, LLC

Grantee, Lessee, etc
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Royalty

Not Less than 1/8

Royalty

Not Less than 1/8

Royalty

Not Less than 1/8

Royalty

Not Less than 1/8
Royalty

Not Less than 1/8
Merger

Confirmatory Deed

Assignment
Sublease

Name Change
Partial Assignment

Assignment
Assignment
Partial Assignment
Merger
Name Change

Agreement

Assignment
Assignment

Royalty
Not Less than 1/8
Merger
Confirmatory Deed

Assignment
Sublease

Name Change
Assignment

Assignment

Assignment

Assignment

Royalty

Book/Page

1150/44

Book/Page

1150/44

Book/Page

1150/44

Book/Page

1183/518

Book/Page
395/612

422/204
683/459
21/428
685/136
693/414
697/295
782/1
WVSO0S
51/46

37/129

33/110
33/424
19/624
2/427
1142/499

51/190
51/198

Book/Page
381/259

422/204
683/459
21/428
685/136
693/414
697/295
782/1
WVSO0S
37/129

37/169
40/588
41/1
41/45
41/77
39/1
34/392
48/374

Book/Page



53

Tract ID

929

Tract ID

101

Tract ID

104

15-12-2 192366000 Mary A. Blake

Tax Map & Parcel Title Opinion QLS # Surface Owner
15-12-3 192367000 Michael A. Dunn, et ux

15-12-3.1

Tax Map & Parcel Title Opinion QLS # Surface Owner
p/o 15-10-12 191845000 West Virginia Dept. of Transportation

Tax Map & Parcel Title Opinion QLS # Surface Owner
15-13-Parcel Unknown 191804000 West Virginia Dept. of Transportation

Margaret M. Yoho and Guy Yoho, her husband; Bernice May Wise, widow; Mary V. Pettit and Russell Pettit, The Manufacturers Light and Heat Company

her husband; Lloyd S. Hewitt and Eva Hewitt, his wife; William Hewitt and Aretta Hewitt, his wife; Paul
Hewitt and Reva Hewitt, his wife; Ruth Wise and Andrew Wise, her husband; Blanche Hewitt, widow

The Manufacturers Light and Heat Company
Columbia Gas Transmission Corporation
Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC

NiSource Energy Ventures, LLC

NiSource Energy Ventures, LLC

CNX Gas Company, LLC

Noble Energy, Inc

CNX Gas Company, LLC

Noble Energy, Inc

Chesapeake Appalachia, L.L.C.
Statoil USA Onshore Properties Inc.
SWN Exchange Titleholder, LLC
Statoil USA Onshore Properties Inc.
SWN Production Company, LLC
Equinor USA Onshore Properties Inc.
Equinor USA Onshore Properties Inc.
SWN Production Company, LLC
Expand Appalachia LLC

Grantor, Lessor, etc

Michael A. Dunn and Kandy R. Dunn, husband and wife

Great Lakes Energy Partners, L.L.C.
Range Resources - Appalachia, LLC

Chesapeake Appalachia, LLC
Chesapeake Appalachia, L.L.C.
Statoil USA Onshore Properties Inc.
SWN Exchange Titleholder LLC
SWN Production Company, LLC
Expand Appalachia LLC

Grantor, Lessor, etc

The West Virginia Department of Transportation, Division of Highways

Grantor, Lessor, etc

The West Virginia Department of Transportation, Division of Highways

Columbia Gas Transmission Corporation
Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC
NiSource Energy Ventures, LLC

CNX Gas Company, LLC

Columbia Energy Ventures, LLC
Chesapeake Appalachia, L.L.C.
Statoil USA Onshore Properties Inc.
Chesapeake Appalachia, L.L.C.
Statoil USA Onshore Properties Inc.
SWN Production Company, LLC
SWN Exchange Titleholder, LLC
SWN Production Company, LLC
Equinor USA Onshore Properties Inc.
CNX Gas Company LLC

CNX Gas Company LLC
CNX Gas Company LLC
CNX Gas Company LLC

Grantee, Lessee, etc

Great Lakes Energy Partners, L.L.C.

Range Resources - Appalachia, LLC
Chesapeake Appalachia, LLC

Statoil USA Onshore Properties Inc.
Statoil USA Onshore Properties Inc.
SWN Production Company, LLC
SWN Exchange Titleholder LLC
SWN Production Company, LLC
Expand Appalachia LLC

CNX Gas Company LLC

Grantee, Lessee, etc
CNX Gas Company LLC

Grantee, Lessee, etc
CNX Gas Company LLC

10/24/2025

Not Less than 1/8

Merger
Confirmatory Deed
Assignment
Sublease

Name Change
Partial Assignment

Partial Assignment

Assignment
Partial Assignment
Merger
Name Change
Agreement

Assignment

Assignment
Agreement

Royalty
Not Less than 1/8

Name Change
Assignment

Assignment

Assignment

Assignment
Merger

Merger
Agreement

Royalty

Not Less than 1/8

Royalty

Not Less than 1/8

342/525

422/204
683/459
21/428
685/136
693/414
697/295
782/1
WVSO0S
840/180

51/46

33/110
33/424
19/624
2/427
1142/499

51/190

51/198
1241/603

Book/Page

658/174

19/443
23/368

24/363
33/110
33/424
19/624

57/407
1241/603

Book/Page

1234/641

Book/Page

1234/641
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